FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-23-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101439952

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	EMARKS UNLY
The state of the s	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name The Aristocraft Company	Month Day Year 06232000
Name The Alistocial Company	00232000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization Illinois
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Fromm International, Inc.	
Name Fromm International, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1919 Stanley Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Northbrook	Illinois 60062
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
x Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ization Illinois
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing C.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0503

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONE OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IKADEMAKK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number (3)	2) 201–4000		
Name	Michael N. Levy, Esq.	A. J. W. Al-Market			
Address (line 1)	Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz, Ltd.				
Address (line 2)	55 East Monroe Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 3700				
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 6060)3			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3		
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or	Pogistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
	demark Application Number(s		ration Number(s)		
Had		1394730			
Number of	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#_1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	ed 🗵 Deposit Account			
Deposit A					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Michael	N. Levy, Esq.	Michael n. leng	July 26, 2000		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature 0	Date Signed		

EXPRESS MAIL

MAILING LABEL NO. EL382 718686 US_

DATE OF DEPOSTRADEMARKO

REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0504

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Aristocraft Company, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the registered trademarks listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "**Trademarks**"), and of all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Fromm International, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to herein memorialize said assignment and transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>13</u> day of June, 2000.

THE ARISTOCRAFT COMPANY, an Illinois corporation

By: Kevin M. Johnson, President

781.001

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, REERTA GREENBERG, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kevin M. Johnson, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of The Aristocraft Company, an Illinois corporation, with authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 33M day of June, 2000.

Notary Public

Commission Expires: Quy. 4 2003

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

ROBERTA G. GREENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/4/2002

-2-

Schedule A to U.S. Trademark Assignment

from The Aristocraft Company

to Fromm International, Inc.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
OPTICASE	1949088	01/16/1996
THE PROTECTOR	1524334	02/14/1989
ARISTOCRAFT CO.	1394730	05/27/1986
JUSTIN	1351443	07/30/1985

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0507